

Board of Governors General Conference

GOV/2018/36/Corr.1-GC(62)/10/Corr.1

Date: 27 August 2018

General Distribution

English

For official use only

Item 5 of the Board's provisional agenda (GOV/2018/32)
Item 14 of the Conference's provisional agenda (GC(62)/1, Add.1 and Add.2)

Nuclear Security Report 2018

Corrigenda

- 1. Bullet point 1 of paragraph 80 should be changed to read: "In Kazakhstan, in preparation for EXPO 2017 (June–September 2017)".
- 2. Footnote 4 on page 16 should be changed to read: "The latest status for the Amendment to the CPPNM is available at the following link: http://www-legacy.iaea.org/Publications/Documents/Conventions/cppnm amend status.pdf.
- 3. In paragraph 12, the first sentence should be changed to read: "There were also 195 reported incidents in which the material was out of regulatory control but not related to trafficking, malicious use or scams."